FGCU (24-3,15-0 ASUN) -vs- Central Ark. (19-7,13-2 ASUN)
02/20/25 at Farris Center, Conway, AR

_II?_ate: %zé%)OF{I\Z/IS Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

A't’t';-dahce: 1,458 FGCU 35 18 16 26| 95

Site: Farris Center, Conway, AR Central Ark. 20 18 12 21 71

Referees: Ty Bills, Tanesha Wappes, Scott Klomfas

FGCU 95

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Jefferson,Emani * 28 6-8 0-0 8-9 0-3 3 2 4 2 1 1 20

24  Taylor,Lauryn % 21 7-9 2-2 1-2 1-6 7 1 0 1 0 0o 17

07 Mitchell-Steen,Khamari * 23 5-8 1-2 2-4 1-1 2 2 3 3 0 3 13

04 Cairns,Dolly =3 27  2-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 1 5

03 Rolle,Cerina * 26  2-6 0-1 1-1 2-5 7 3 0 0 0 1 5

05 Paige,Alahna 24  4-6 3-5 1-2 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 1 12

32  Gill,Skyler 22 49 1-2 0-2 2-4 6 1 2 1 0 0 9

14  Santoro,Casey 21 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 5 1 0 0 8

12 Flowers,Kaelyn 5 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4

00 Gordon,Karina 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 35-55 10-17 15-22 6-28 34 16 17 11 1 7 95

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 12-15 80.00 % 5-7 71.43 % 6-7 85.71 %

2nd Quarter 7-13 53.85% 3-5 60.00 % 1-2  50.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 0-2 0.00 % 4-6 66.67 %

4th Quarter 10-13 76.92 % 2-3 66.67 % 4-7 57.14 %

Total 35-55 63.6 % 10-17 58.8 % 15-22 68.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4  Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 17

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 35 Largest Lead: 0 0

Central Ark. 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

06 Mafua,Leah * 30 7-12 3-4 0-2 0-3 3 1 2 1 1 1 17

01 Fisher,Kinley & 27 3-9 2-4 4-5 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 1 12

00 Upshaw,Jade * 28 0-8 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 2

05 Stephens,Bree = 18 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 0 0 0 2

32 Abiara,Elizabeth * 17 1-1 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 2 0 3 1 0 2

03  Wright,Randrea 24 6-8 1-1 0-1 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 1 13

04 Kemp,Cheyanne 24  4-6 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 9

10 Cook,Jenna 9 2-3 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 5

12 Duckworth,Destine 8 1-3 0-1 3-3 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 5

42  Banks,Cheyenne 15  2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 4

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-56 7-18 10-15 4-14 18 18 11 11 2 4 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-15 53.33 % 2-2 100.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 2-5 40.00 % 2-3 66.67 %

3rd Quarter 4-14 28.57 % 0-7 0.00 % 4-5 80.00 %

4th Quarter 8-13 61.54 % 3-4 75.00 % 2-3 66.67 %

Total 27-56 48.2 % 7-18 38.9 % 10-15 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 4
Points off Turnovers: 7

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Bench Points: 36

Points in the Paint: 34
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 3



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: FGCU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Central Ark.
GOOD JUMPER by CAIRNS,DOLLY 09:34 2-0 V2
09:14 MISS LAYUP by MAFUA,LEAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,LAURYN --
GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA 09:07 5-0 V5
ASSIST by CAIRNS,DOLLY --
08:53 MISS LAYUP by UPSHAW,JADE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROLLE,CERINA --
08:43 FOUL by STEPHENS,BREE
GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,EMANI(in the paint) 08:24 7-0 V7
FOUL by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA 08:05
07:56 7-3 V4 GOOD 3PTR by MAFUA,LEAH
07:49 FOUL by FISHER,KINLEY
GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA(in the paint) 07:38 9-3 V6
07:26 9-6 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by MAFUA,LEAH
-- ASSIST by STEPHENS,BREE
GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,EMANI(in the paint) 07:14 11-6 V5
07:14 FOUL by STEPHENS,BREE
07:14 SUB OUT by STEPHENS,BREE
07:14 SUB IN by KEMP,CHEYANNE
GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,EMANI 07:14 12-6 V6
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,EMANI 07:14
SUB IN by SANTORO,CASEY 07:14
06:57 12-8 V4 GOOD LAYUP by KEMP,CHEYANNE(in the paint)
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,LAURYN 06:32
06:20 MISS JUMPER by FISHER,KINLEY
== REBOUND OFF by ABIARA,ELIZABETH
FOUL by TAYLOR,LAURYN 06:19
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,LAURYN 06:19
SUB IN by GILL,SKYLER 06:19
FOUL by ROLLE,CERINA 06:14
06:14 MISS FT by MAFUA,LEAH
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:14 MISS FT by MAFUA,LEAH
REBOUND DEF by ROLLE,CERINA ==
GOOD LAYUP by SANTORO,CASEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:07 14-8 V6
FOUL by SANTORO,CASEY 05:54
SUB OUT by ROLLE,CERINA 05:54
SUB OUT by CAIRNS,DOLLY 05:54
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,EMANI 05:54
SUB IN by PAIGE,ALAHNA 05:54
05:54 SUB OUT by ABIARA,ELIZABETH
05:54 SUB IN by DUCKWORTH,DESTINE
05:54 14-9 V5 GOOD FT by UPSHAW,JADE
05:54 14-10 V4 GOOD FT by UPSHAW,JADE
05:36 FOUL by FISHER,KINLEY
05:36 SUB OUT by FISHER,KINLEY
05:36 SUB IN by WRIGHT,RANDREA
GOOD FT by PAIGE,ALAHNA 05:36 15-10 V5
MISS FT by PAIGE,ALAHNA 05:36
REBOUND OFF by GILL,SKYLER ==
GOOD 3PTR by SANTORO,CASEY 05:34 18-10 V8
ASSIST by GILL,SKYLER ==
05:14 MISS LAYUP by MAFUA,LEAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA ==
GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA(in the paint) 05:03 20-10 V10
04:50 TURNOVER by WRIGHT,RANDREA
STEAL by JEFFERSON,EMANI 04:50
04:50 FOUL by UPSHAW,JADE



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:50

SUB OUT by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA 04:50
SUB IN by ROLLE,CERINA 04:50
GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,EMANI(fastbreak) 04:50 21-10 V 11
GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,EMANI(fastbreak) 04:50 22-10 V12

04:37 MISS JUMPER by UPSHAW,JADE
REBOUND DEF by SANTORO,CASEY =
MISS 3PTR by SANTORO,CASEY 04:26

= REBOUND DEF by KEMP,CHEYANNE

04:11 MISS LAYUP by DUCKWORTH,DESTINE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GILL,SKYLER =
GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,EMANI(in the paint) 03:44 24-10 V 14

03:27 24-12 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by MAFUA,LEAH(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by GILL,SKYLER 03:06 27-12 V15
ASSIST by SANTORO,CASEY =

03:04 FOUL by WRIGHT,RANDREA

03:04 SUB OUT by DUCKWORTH,DESTINE

03:04 SUB IN by BANKS,CHEYENNE
SUB OUT by GILL,SKYLER 03:04
SUB IN by TAYLOR,LAURYN 03:04
SUB OUT by SANTORO,CASEY 03:04
SUB IN by CAIRNS,DOLLY 03:04
GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,EMANI 03:04 28-12 V16
GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,EMANI 03:04 29-12 V17

02:50 29-14 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by BANKS,CHEYENNE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by PAIGE,ALAHNA 02:42 32-14 V18
ASSIST by JEFFERSON,EMANI =

02:20 MISS LAYUP by UPSHAW,JADE(in the paint)
BLOCK by JEFFERSON,EMANI 02:20
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,LAURYN(in the paint) 01:56

= REBOUND DEF by BANKS,CHEYENNE
01:38 32-16 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by MAFUA,LEAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ROLLE,CERINA 01:13
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:10 SUB OUT by UPSHAW,JADE
01:10 SUB IN by COOK,JENNA
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,LAURYN 01:10
SUB IN by GILL,SKYLER 01:10
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,EMANI 01:10
SUB IN by SANTORO,CASEY 01:10

00:39 32-18 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by MAFUA,LEAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by COOK,JENNA
GOOD 3PTR by PAIGE,ALAHNA 00:28 35-18 V17
ASSIST by SANTORO,CASEY --
00:00 35-20 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by KEMP,CHEYANNE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: FGCU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Central Ark.
10:00 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,RANDREA
10:00 SUB OUT by KEMP,CHEYANNE
10:00 SUB OUT by BANKS,CHEYENNE
10:00 SUB IN by FISHER,KINLEY
10:00 SUB IN by STEPHENS,BREE
10:00 SUB IN by ABIARA,ELIZABETH

SUB OUT by PAIGE,ALAHNA 10:00

SUB IN by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA 10:00

09:40 35-22 V13 GOOD JUMPER by COOK,JENNA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA(in the paint) ~ 09:14 37-22 V 15



ASSIST by SANTORO,CASEY

REBOUND DEF by GILL,SKYLER

MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA(in the paint)

FOUL by GILL,SKYLER
SUB OUT by SANTORO,CASEY
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,EMANI

REBOUND DEF by ROLLE,CERINA
MISS 3PTR by GILL,SKYLER

STEAL by ROLLE,CERINA
TURNOVER by JEFFERSON,EMANI

FOUL by JEFFERSON,EMANI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by CAIRNS,DOLLY

SUB OUT by GILL,SKYLER

SUB IN by SANTORO,CASEY

SUB IN by TAYLOR,LAURYN

FOUL by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA

SUB OUT by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA
SUB IN by PAIGE,ALAHNA

TURNOVER by PAIGE,ALAHNA

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,EMANI
SUB OUT by SANTORO,CASEY
SUB IN by CAIRNS,DOLLY

GOOD LAYUP by ROLLE,CERINA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CAIRNS,DOLLY
GOOD 3PTR by PAIGE,ALAHNA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by JEFFERSON,EMANI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by CAIRNS,DOLLY

REBOUND DEF by PAIGE,ALAHNA
MISS LAYUP by JEFFERSON,EMANI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,LAURYN

MISS FT by TAYLOR,LAURYN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,LAURYN
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,LAURYN

37-24 V13

37-25 V12
37-26 V11

39-26 V13

42-26 V 16

45-26 V 19

46-26 V 20

MISS LAYUP by FISHER,KINLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,BREE
GOOD LAYUP by ABIARA,ELIZABETH(in the paint)
ASSIST by MAFUA,LEAH

MISS FT by ABIARA,ELIZABETH

REBOUND DEF by MAFUA,LEAH
TURNOVER by FISHER,KINLEY

STEAL by MAFUA,LEAH

SUB OUT by COOK,JENNA
SUB IN by UPSHAW,JADE

GOOD FT by FISHER,KINLEY

GOOD FT by FISHER,KINLEY

MISS JUMPER by MAFUA,LEAH

FOUL by MAFUA,LEAH

MISS JUMPER by UPSHAW,JADE

MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,BREE

SUB OUT by MAFUA,LEAH
SUB IN by KEMP,CHEYANNE

MISS JUMPER by KEMP,CHEYANNE(in the paint)

FOUL by ABIARA,ELIZABETH
SUB OUT by FISHER,KINLEY
SUB OUT by STEPHENS, BREE
SUB OUT by ABIARA,ELIZABETH
SUB IN by WRIGHT,RANDREA
SUB IN by MAFUA,LEAH

SUB IN by BANKS,CHEYENNE



SUB IN by GILL,SKYLER

MISS 3PTR by PAIGE,ALAHNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by GILL,SKYLER

GOOD LAYUP by GILL,SKYLER(in the paint)
ASSIST by PAIGE,ALAHNA

REBOUND DEF by CAIRNS,DOLLY
MISS JUMPER by GILL,SKYLER

SUB OUT by ROLLE,CERINA
SUB OUT by GILL,SKYLER

SUB IN by SANTORO,CASEY
SUB IN by TAYLOR,LAURYN

GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,LAURYN
ASSIST by SANTORO,CASEY

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,LAURYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by JEFFERSON,EMANI

MISS LAYUP by JEFFERSON,EMANI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,EMANI

SUB IN by ROLLE,CERINA

VISITORS: FGCU

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

46-28 V 18

46-31 V 15

48-31 V17

48-33 V 15

51-33 V18

51-35 V16
53-35 V18

53-38 V15

GOOD LAYUP by BANKS,CHEYENNE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MAFUA,LEAH

REBOUND DEF by MAFUA,LEAH
MISS 3PTR by UPSHAW,JADE

GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,RANDREA
ASSIST by BANKS,CHEYENNE

MISS 3PTR by UPSHAW,JADE

REBOUND DEF by MAFUA,LEAH
GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,RANDREA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by UPSHAW,JADE

SUB IN by FISHER,KINLEY

FOUL by WRIGHT,RANDREA

GOOD JUMPER by KEMP,CHEYANNE

GOOD 3PTR by KEMP,CHEYANNE
ASSIST by WRIGHT,RANDREA

HOME TEAM: Central Ark.

SUB OUT by PAIGE,ALAHNA

SUB OUT by SANTORO,CASEY

SUB IN by JEFFERSON,EMANI

SUB IN by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA
FOUL by ROLLE,CERINA

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,LAURYN
FOUL by JEFFERSON,EMANI
TURNOVER by JEFFERSON,EMANI

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,EMANI
MISS LAYUP by ROLLE,CERINA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:45
09:45
09:45
09:29
09:29
09:14

08:38

53-39 V14

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,RANDREA
SUB OUT by KEMP,CHEYANNE
SUB OUT by BANKS,CHEYENNE
SUB IN by UPSHAW,JADE

SUB IN by STEPHENS,BREE
SUB IN by ABIARA,ELIZABETH

GOOD FT by FISHER,KINLEY
MISS FT by FISHER,KINLEY

MISS LAYUP by MAFUA,LEAH(in the paint)



MISS LAYUP by ROLLE,CERINA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ROLLE,CERINA
MISS TIPIN by ROLLE,CERINA(in the paint)

STEAL by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,LAURYN

REBOUND DEF by ROLLE,CERINA

GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,EMANI(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,EMANI(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,EMANI
SUB IN by SANTORO,CASEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA
MISS 3PTR by SANTORO,CASEY

REBOUND OFF by ROLLE,CERINA

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,LAURYN
SUB IN by GILL,SKYLER
TURNOVER by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA

STEAL by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA

SUB OUT by ROLLE,CERINA

SUB OUT by CAIRNS,DOLLY

SUB IN by JEFFERSON,EMANI

SUB IN by PAIGE,ALAHNA

MISS FT by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,EMANI
GOOD LAYUP by GILL,SKYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GILL,SKYLER
MISS LAYUP by GILL,SKYLER(in the paint)

STEAL by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA

GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA(fastbreak)(in

the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA
SUB IN by GORDON,KARINA

07:24
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:13

06:52

06:31
06:28
06:28
06:28
06:23
05:58
05:58
05:55
05:53
05:53
05:53
05:53
05:53
05:53
05:53
05:53
05:35
05:24
05:06

04:55
04:45
04:45

04:42
04:19
04:11
04:11
04:10
04:10
04:10
04:10
04:10
04:10
04:10

55-39

56-39

57-39

59-39

61-39
61-41

V 16

V17

V 18

VvV 20

V22
V 20

REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,BREE
TURNOVER by ABIARA,ELIZABETH

BLOCK by ABIARA,ELIZABETH
REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,BREE
MISS JUMPER by FISHER,KINLEY

FOUL by STEPHENS,BREE
SUB OUT by STEPHENS,BREE
SUB IN by KEMP,CHEYANNE

MISS 3PTR by MAFUA,LEAH

FOUL by ABIARA,ELIZABETH

TURNOVER by KEMP,CHEYANNE

FOUL by KEMP,CHEYANNE

SUB OUT by UPSHAW,JADE
SUB IN by WRIGHT,RANDREA
MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,RANDREA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KEMP,CHEYANNE

REBOUND DEF by ABIARA,ELIZABETH
TURNOVER by ABIARA,ELIZABETH

GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,RANDREA(in the paint)

BLOCK by MAFUA,LEAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MAFUA,LEAH

SUB OUT by ABIARA,ELIZABETH
SUB IN by STEPHENS,BREE

SUB IN by DUCKWORTH,DESTINE



FOUL by PAIGE,ALAHNA

SUB OUT by SANTORO,CASEY

SUB IN by ROLLE,CERINA

MISS FT by JEFFERSON,EMANI(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,EMANI(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,EMANI

SUB IN by CAIRNS,DOLLY

FOUL by PAIGE,ALAHNA
SUB OUT by GORDON,KARINA
SUB IN by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA

TURNOVER by CAIRNS,DOLLY

GOOD LAYUP by ROLLE,CERINA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PAIGE,ALAHNA
SUB OUT by GILL,SKYLER
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,EMANI
SUB IN by TAYLOR,LAURYN
GOOD FT by ROLLE,CERINA

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,LAURYN

GOOII)) LAYUP by JEFFERSON,EMANI(fastbreak)(in the
paint

FOUL by ROLLE,CERINA

SUB OUT by ROLLE,CERINA

SUB IN by GILL,SKYLER

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,LAURYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA

VISITORS: FGCU

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

61-43

62-43

62-45

62-46

62-48

64-48

65-48

67-48

67-49
67-50

69-50

V18

V19

V17

V16

V 14

V16

V17

VvV 19

V18
V17

VvV 19

MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,BREE
REBOUND OFF by DUCKWORTH,DESTINE
MISS 3PTR by DUCKWORTH,DESTINE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,RANDREA(in the paint)
FOUL by KEMP,CHEYANNE

GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,KINLEY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by FISHER,KINLEY

STEAL by FISHER,KINLEY
GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,RANDREA(in the paint)
ASSIST by FISHER,KINLEY

FOUL by DUCKWORTH,DESTINE

MISS 3PTR by FISHER,KINLEY

MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,BREE
REBOUND OFF by DUCKWORTH,DESTINE

GOOD FT by DUCKWORTH,DESTINE
GOOD FT by DUCKWORTH,DESTINE
SUB OUT by DUCKWORTH,DESTINE
SUB IN by BANKS,CHEYENNE

SUB OUT by STEPHENS,BREE
SUB IN by MAFUA,LEAH

MISS 3PTR by FISHER,KINLEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

HOME TEAM: Central Ark.

REBOUND DEF by GILL,SKYLER
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,LAURYN(in the paint)

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:39

09:15 71-50 V21

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,RANDREA

SUB OUT by BANKS,CHEYENNE

SUB IN by UPSHAW,JADE

SUB IN by ABIARA,ELIZABETH

MISS JUMPER by UPSHAW,JADE(in the paint)



ASSIST by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA

STEAL by CAIRNS,DOLLY

SUB OUT by CAIRNS,DOLLY

SUB IN by SANTORO,CASEY

MISS FT by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA (fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,LAURYN
TURNOVER by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA

SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,EMANI

SUB OUT by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA
SUB IN by ROLLE,CERINA

SUB IN by FLOWERS,KAELYN

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,LAURYN

SUB IN by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA

MISS JUMPER by GILL,SKYLER

SUB OUT by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,EMANI
GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,EMANI(in the paint)

GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,EMANI
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,EMANI
SUB IN by PAIGE,ALAHNA

GOOD 3PTR by SANTORO,CASEY
ASSIST by GILL,SKYLER

GOOD LAYUP by FLOWERS,KAELYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SANTORO,CASEY

TURNOVER by SANTORO,CASEY

REBOUND DEF by ROLLE,CERINA
MISS 3PTR by PAIGE,ALAHNA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROLLE,CERINA
SUB OUT by FLOWERS,KAELYN
SUB OUT by SANTORO,CASEY
SUB OUT by GILL,SKYLER

SUB IN by JEFFERSON,EMANI
SUB IN by CAIRNS,DOLLY

72-50

72-53

74-53

75-53

78-53

78-56

80-56

80-58

80-61

Vv 22

V19

V21

V 22

V 25

V 22

V 24

V 22

V19

TURNOVER by ABIARA,ELIZABETH

FOUL by FISHER,KINLEY
SUB OUT by ABIARA,ELIZABETH
SUB IN by BANKS,CHEYENNE

MISS LAYUP by FISHER,KINLEY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MAFUA,LEAH

SUB OUT by KEMP,CHEYANNE
SUB IN by WRIGHT,RANDREA

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,RANDREA
GOOD 3PTR by FISHER,KINLEY
ASSIST by BANKS,CHEYENNE

FOUL by UPSHAW,JADE

TURNOVER by BANKS,CHEYENNE

GOOD 3PTR by MAFUA,LEAH
ASSIST by WRIGHT,RANDREA

GOOD LAYUP by MAFUA,LEAH(in the paint)

STEAL by WRIGHT,RANDREA
MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,RANDREA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BANKS,CHEYENNE
GOOD 3PTR by FISHER,KINLEY(fastbreak)
ASSIST by UPSHAW,JADE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by FISHER,KINLEY
SUB OUT by MAFUA,LEAH
SUB IN by STEPHENS,BREE
SUB IN by COOK,JENNA



SUB IN by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA

SUB IN by TAYLOR,LAURYN

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,LAURYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CAIRNS,DOLLY

FOUL by CAIRNS,DOLLY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,LAURYN

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,LAURYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by JEFFERSON,EMANI

FOUL by PAIGE,ALAHNA

SUB OUT by CAIRNS,DOLLY

SUB IN by SANTORO,CASEY

GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,LAURYN
ASSIST by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,LAURYN
TURNOVER by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA

STEAL by PAIGE,ALAHNA

SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,EMANI

SUB OUT by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,LAURYN

SUB IN by GORDON,KARINA

SUB IN by FLOWERS,KAELYN

SUB IN by GILL,SKYLER

GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,KARINA(in the paint)

FOUL by GORDON,KARINA

GOOD FT by FLOWERS,KAELYN

GOOD FT by FLOWERS,KAELYN

FOUL by GORDON,KARINA

MISS JUMPER by GILL,SKYLER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GILL,SKYLER

MISS FT by GILL,SKYLER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by GILL,SKYLER

GOOD LAYUP by GILL,SKYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,KAELYN
GOOD LAYUP by PAIGE,ALAHNA(in the paint)

82-61

82-63

84-63

84-65
87-65

89-65
89-67

89-68

90-68
91-68
91-70

91-71

93-71

95-71

V21

V19

V21

V19
V 22

V 24
Vv 22

V21

Vv 22
V 23
V21

V 20

Vv 22

V24

GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,RANDREA(in the paint)

MISS FT by WRIGHT,RANDREA

GOOD LAYUP by STEPHENS,BREE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by UPSHAW,JADE(in the paint)

STEAL by UPSHAW,JADE

TURNOVER by COOK,JENNA

SUB OUT by BANKS,CHEYENNE
SUB IN by DUCKWORTH,DESTINE

GOOD LAYUP by COOK,JENNA(in the paint)
SUB OUT by STEPHENS,BREE
SUB IN by KEMP,CHEYANNE

GOOD FT by COOK,JENNA
FOUL by COOK,JENNA

GOOD LAYUP by DUCKWORTH,DESTINE(in the paint)
ASSIST by KEMP,CHEYANNE

GOOD FT by DUCKWORTH,DESTINE

FOUL by DUCKWORTH,DESTINE

REBOUND DEF by DUCKWORTH,DESTINE
TURNOVER by KEMP,CHEYANNE

MISS 3PTR by COOK,JENNA



